a greater direction of photoassimilates to the tuber [22].
Benefit/Cost Ratio (B/A)
Table 9 indicates the net gains on the treatments where the treatment (V1-CD) presented greater expenditure 
due to the activity of floral decapitation, reaching an amount of Bs. 32,532.5 (thirty-two thousand five hundred 
thirty-two 05/100 bolivianos), as well as a higher income obtaining an amount of Bs. 64,446 (sixty-four thousand 
four hundred forty-six 00/100 bolivianos).  with a cost benefit ratio of 1.98, that is to say that for every 1 bolivia-
no invested, 0.98 bolivianos can be generated, the treatment (V2-CD) generated greater economic income with an 
amount of Bs. 72,028 (seventy-two thousand twenty-eight 00/100 bolivianos) with a cost benefit of 2.25 which 
indicates that for every 1 Bs invested, 1.25 Bs of profit is generated, being the treatments with floral decapitation 
with the greatest economic benefit.

Detail
Treatments

V1-SD V1 CD V2-SD V2-CD